# AGENDA

# NEW MEXICO OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLE ADVISORY BOARD MEETING Wednesday, December 8, 2021 6:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

This agenda is available on the NMDGF Website http://www.wildlife.state.nm.us/ohv/advisory-board/

#### **VIRTUAL MEETING LOCATION**

http://www.wildlife.state.nm.us/ohv/webcast/

Public testimony and comment: All those interested in participating and providing comments are encouraged to pre-register to attend the meeting on the Zoom Webinar platform. When you register, you will be asked if you wish to provide public comment. This will assist the Off-Highway Vehicle (OHV) Advisory Board Chair to manage public communication more effectively. Comments may be allowed on each item at the OHV Advisory Board Chair's discretion. Those who desire to address the OHV Advisory Board and who claim to represent an organization must provide the following information: the number of members in the organization, frequency of the organization's meeting and either a signed statement from that organization's president that states the organization has discussed the topic and approved the position that the representative is presenting, or proof that they are a registered lobbyist for the organization. No props or costumes will be permitted.

# AGENDA ITEM NO. 1: Meeting Called to Order.

1. Rick Alcon; OHV Advisory Board Chair

#### **AGENDA ITEM NO. 2: Roll Call.**

1. Officer Desi Ortiz: NMDGF OHV LE Coordinator

## **AGENDA ITEM NO. 3: Introduction of Guests.**

1. Rick Alcon; OHV Advisory Board Chair

### AGENDA ITEM NO. 4: General OHV Program Update:

1. Matt Seidel; NMDGF OHV Program Manager: provide updates on recent program activities, Trail Safety Fund, OHV budget, OHV accident reporting, OHV law enforcement, OHV safety education.

# AGENDA ITEM NO. 5: General Public Comments (Comments Limited to 3 Minutes per speaker).

1. Rick Alcon; OHV Advisory Board Chair

#### AGENDA ITEM NO. 6: Establish Dates for the Next Advisory Board Meetings

1. Rick Alcon; OHV Advisory Board Chair

#### AGENDA ITEM NO. 7: Adjourn.

1. Rick Alcon; OHV Advisory Board Chair